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PC 60 m jooks 
1. Uku-Renek Kronbergs 2004 Kõrveküla PK 8,90 
2. Marcus Agarmaa 2003 Kõrveküla PK 9,40 
3. Sten Erik Keem 2004 Kõrveküla PK 9,44 
4. Henry Papp 21.10.2004 Rannu Kool 9,68 
5. Reno-Rene Padar 15.07.2004 Luunja KK 9,80 
6. Markus Pähklamäe 17.09.2004 Elva G 9,90 
7. Sander Irval 13.12.2003 Võnnu KK 10,18 
8. Karl Roosimäe 3.07.2004 Rannu Kool 10,35 
9. Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu Kool 10,49 
 

PB 60 m jooks 
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva G 7,67 
2. Ats Tragel 7.04.2001 Elva G 7,91 
3. Kert Karsna 2001 Kõrveküla PK 8,09 
4. Gerret Ustav 23.08.2001 Luunja KK 8,56 
5. Martin Roose 7.08.2002 Võnnu KK 8,82 
6. Aigar Ansip 2001 Hiie Kool 8,82 
7. Karel Kaldjärv 25.05.2002 Võnnu KK 8,88 
8. Kaspar Arvi 2.08.2002 Ülenurme G 9,00 
9. Kermo Viljamaa 2002 Hiie Kool 9,62 
 

PA 60 m jooks 
1. Kaur Allaje 19.02.2000 Ülenurme G 7,62 
2. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 Ülenurme G 7,68 
3. Urmet Pungar 1999 Lähte ÜG 7,72 
4. Marcus Paulson 19.10.2000 Võnnu KK 7,94 
5. Henri Reha 2000 Sillaotsa PK 8,18 
6. Tanel Tuul 2000 Hiie Kool 8,30 
7. Armin Angerjärv 1999 Kõrveküla PK 8,41 
8. Karl Markus Kõivastik 10.08.2000 Ülenurme G 8,44 
9. Indrek Treštšev 1999 Hiie Kool 8,56 
10. Arman Moe Täniste 27.06.2000 Ülenurme G 8,61 
11. Karl Kõiv 25.06.2000 Ülenurme G 8,72 
12. Markus Kõrkjas 2000 Kõrveküla PK 8,75 
13. Tanel Valgemäe 2000 Hiie Kool 9,11 
 

MJ 60 m jooks 
1. Karel Sarv 8.07.1998 Lähte ÜG 7.36 
2. Martin Thomson 19.10.1996 Nõo RG 7,68 
3. Karlo Korss 19.03.1998 Ülenurme G 7,83 
 

PC 200 m jooks 
1. Markus Pähklimäe 17.09.2004 Elva G 34,15 
2. Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 Luunja KK 34,36 
 

PB 200 m jooks 
1. Ats Tragel 7.04.2001 Elva G 26,75 
2. Kert Karsna 2001 Kõrveküla PK 27,36 
3. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001 Hiie Kool 28,07 
4. Toomas Adli 2001 Hiie Kool 28,17 
5. Gerret Ustav 23.08.2001 Luunja KK 28,25 
6. Mikk Rässa 25.07.2001 Võnnu KK 28,80 
7. Roland Kinko 2002 Hiie Kool 30,23 
8. Karel Kaldjärv 25.05.2002 Võnnu KK 30,26 
9. Kaimar Aali 6.04.2001 Luunja KK 30,43 
10. Martin Roose 7.08.2002 Võnnu KK 31,55 
11. Kermo Viljamaa 2002 Hiie Kool 32,61 



PA 200 m jooks 
1. Kaur Allaje 19.02.2000 Ülenurme G 24,87 
2. Tanel Tuul 2000 Hiie Kool 27,49 
3. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 Võnnu KK 28,79 
4. Karl Kõiv 25.02.2000 Ülenurme G 29,43 
5. Tanel Valgemäe 2000 Hiie Kool 29,47 
 
MJ 200 m jooks 
1. Karel Sarv 8.07. Lähte ÜG 23,56 
2. Karlo Korss 19.03.1998 Ülenurme G 25,22 
 
PC 600 m jooks 
1. Rait Jansen 2003 Sillaotsa Kool 1.55,77 
2. Marcus Agarmaa 2003 Kõrveküla PK 2.08,67 
3. Ralf Paat 2004 Kõrveküla PK 2.20,18 
 
PB 600 m jooks 
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva G 1.36,23 
2. Even Luiv 2001 Lähte ÜG 1.41,84 
3. Toomas Adli 2001 Hiie Kool 1.45,17 
4. Kert Karsna 2001 Kõrveküla PK 1.46,82 
5. Alex Artur Märtmaa 27.09.2002 Elva G 1.48,23 
6. Marek Lepind 29.04.2002 Elva G 1.51,90 
7. Kaimar Aali 6.04.2001 Luunja KK 1.52,52 
8. Remy Martin Kangur 2001 Laeva PK 1.53,75 
9. Aigar Ansip 2001 Hiie Kool 1.54,26 
10. Patrik Ehastu 26.09.2002 Ülenurme G 2.05,32 
 
PA 800 m jooks 
1. Armin Angerjärv 1999 Kõrveküla PK 2.14,58 
2. Tanel Valgemäe 2000 Hiie Kool 2.40,05 
3. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 Võnnu KK 2.38,03 
 
MJ 800 m jooks 
1. Taavi Tamm 18.08.1998 Lähte ÜG 2.17,64 
2. Andres Rosenstein 19.09.1998 Luunja KK 2.30,74 
v.v. Deniss Salmijanov 1998 Tartu Kalev 2.09,88 
 
PC 60 m tõkkejooks 
1. Kaarel Kiiver 30.08.2003 Luunja KK 11,26 
2. Franz Joseph Sinimäe 6.03.2003 Elva G 11,53 
3. Jan Kruk 17.06.2003 Luunja KK 12,48 
 
PB 60 m tõkkejooks 84/8,25 
1. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001 Hiie Kool 12.09 
2. Kermo Viljamaa 2002 Hiie Kool 12.14 
3. Roland Kinko 2002 Hiie Kool 12.82 
 
PA 60 m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 Ülenurme G 9.17 
 
MJ 60 m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme G 8,10 
2. Martin Thomson 19.10.1996 Nõo RG 10.26 
 
PC kõrgushüpe 
1. Rait Jansen 2003 Sillaotsa PK 1.45 
2. Jan Kruk 17.06.2003 Luunja KK 1.40 
3. Franz Joseph Sinimäe 6.03.2003 Elva G 1.35 
4. Markus Andreas Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva G 1.35 



5. Martin Elias Tamm 12.06.2004 Elva G 1.35 
6. Maidu Mägi  Rannu Kool 1.30 
7. Sander Irval  Võnnu KK 1.10 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Luunja KK 1.55 
2. Mikk Rässa  Võnnu KK 1.45 
3. Martin Roose  1.40 
4. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Elva G 1.40 
5. Randen Sakson 21.09.2002 Rannu Kool 1.20 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Keven Koppel 29.07.1999 Ülenurme G 1.65 
2. Rando Lang 28.01.2000 Lähte ÜG 1.60 
3. Joosep Bergmann 1999 Ülenurme G 1.60 
4. Rene Kass 1999 Kõrveküla PK 1.60 
5 Maurice Lina 2000 Sillaotsa Kool 1.55 
5 Kaido Varik  Rannu Kool 1.55 
7. Karl Markus Kõivastik 10.08.2000 Ülenurme G 1.55 
8. Arman Mec Tõniste 27.06.2000 Ülenurme G 1.50 
9. Otto Norman Astafei  Rannu Kool 1.50 
10. Marcus Paulson 19.10.2000 Võnnu KK 1.45 
11. Karl Kõiv  25.06.2000 Ülenurme G 1.45 
12. Maidu Klopets  Rannu Kool 1.35 
13. Rait Reitkam 9.11.2000 1.30 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Ülenurme G 1.90 
2. Jaan-Sulev Õpik 1996 Hiie Kool 1.75 
3. Viljar Kams 13.12.1998 Ülenurme G 1.70 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1. Kenneth Rumjantsev 2003 Kõrveküla PK 4.37 
2. Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 4.33 
3. Uku Renek Kronbergs 2004 Kõrveküla PK 4.30 
4. Marcus Agarmaa 2003 Kõrveküla PK 4.07 
5. Sten Erik Keem 2004 Kõrveküla PK 4.05 
6. Reno-Rene Padar 15.07.2004 Luunja KK 3.98 
7. Sander Irval 13.12.2003 Võnnu KK 3.82 
8. Karl Roosimäe 3.07.2004 Rannu Kool 3.77 
9. Enriko Raat 26.08.2004 Luunja KK 3.60 
10. Reimo Seppor 20.02.2006 Rannu Kool 3.40 
11. Henry Papp 21.10.2004 Rannu Kool 3.26 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Luunja KK 5.59 
2. Kert Karsna 2001 Kõrveküla PK 5.10 
3. Toomas Adli 2001 Hiie Kool 4.76 
4. Kaspar Aru  Ülenurme G 4.60 
5. Karl Kristjan Kajak 2001 Hiie Kool 4.57 
6. Jarno Raidve 30.08.2002 Elva G 4.30 
7. Ats-Joonas Kõlu 2002 Laeva PK 4.29 
8. Oliver Kruuse 11.05.2001 Rannu Kool 4.09 
9. Karel Kaldjärv 25.05.2002 Võnnu KK 3.79 
10. Randen Sakson 21.09.2002 Rannu Kool 2.99 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1. Rando Lang 28.01.2000 Lähte ÜG 6.01 
2. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 Ülenurme G 5.86 
3. Marcus Paulson 19.10.2000 Võnnu KK 5.60 



4. Kaur Allaje 19.02.2000 Ülenurme G 5.48 
5. Urmet Pungar 1999 Lähte ÜG 5.45 
6. Joosep Bergmann 1999 Ülenurme G 5.17 
7. Keven Koppel 29.07.1999 Ülenurme G 5.07 
8. Rene Kass 1999 Kõrveküla PK 4.64 
9. Kevin Järvpõld 27.06.2000 Ülenurme G 4.51 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1. Martin Thomson 1996 Nõo RG 5.69 
2. Karel Sarv 8.07. Lähte ÜG 5.35 
3. Jaan Sulev Õpik 1996 Hiie Kool 5.23 
4. Taavi Tamm 18.08.1998 Lähte ÜG 4.92 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Maidu Mägi 17.01.2003 Rannu Kool 8.55 
2. Karmo Müür 20.08.2004 Luunja KK 8.52 
3. Kaarel Kiiver 30.08.2003 Luunja KK 8.14 
4. Remi Soo 16.02.2004 Luunja KK 7.98 
5. Riho Kübard 12.08.2003 Luunja KK 7.96 
6. Markus Pähklimäe 17.09.2004 Elva G 6.76 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Tanel Saimre 14.03.2001 Luunja KK 12.35 
2. Ats Tragel 7.04.2001 Elva G 10.25 
3. Karl Martin Õunma 2002 Hiie Kool 9.74 
4. Kewin Orion 2001 Laeva PK 9.50 
5. Aigar Ansip 2001 Hiie Kool 9.44 
6. Henry-Heiki Ein 24.12.2001 Luunja KK 9.22 
7. Imre Pärn 26.06.2001 Rannu Kool 9.10 
8. Holger Hajanen 16.02.2002 Luunja KK 8.88 
9. Marius Kõivik 17.12.2001 Võnnu KK 8.25 
10. Martin Rosenthal 26.06. Ülenurme G 8.13 
11. Heikki Vabrit 24.10.2002 Elva G 7.90 
12. Steven Tilgar 3.06.2002 Luunja KK 7.30 
13. Roland Kinko 2002 Hiie Kool 6.78 
14. Randen Sakson 21.09.2002 Rannu Kool 6.51 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Märt Rosenthal 15.03.1999 Ülenurme G 11.95 
2. Indrek Treštšev 1999 Hiie Kool 10.50 
3. Maurice Lina 2000 Sillaotsa Kool 10.36 
4. Kevin Järvpõld 27.06.2000 Ülenurme G 9.81 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Christian Kalme 26.01.1997 Ülenurme G 13.58 
2. Kevin Podnieks 1997 Nõo RG 12.27 
3. Rauno Kink 6.01.1996 Lähte ÜG 11.38 
4. Ivar Tõnts 1998 Hiie Kool 11.30 
5. Artur Lõhmus 1997 Nõo RG 10.64 
6. Sken Heidemann 5.03.1998 Ülenurme G 10.12 
7. Ants Vaks 29.10.1998 Ülenurme G 9.35 
 
TC 60 m jooks 
1. Carmen Beljajev 27.03.2003 Elva G 9,05 
2. Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 Ülenurme G 9,14 
3. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva G 9,26 
4. Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu Kool 9,63 
5. Anette Huum 2003 Laeva PK 9,77 
6. Jennifer Makko 04.06.2003 Luunja KK 9,86 
7. Kätriin Kivimets 2004 Kõrveküla PK 9,87 



8. Getriin Marii Lessing 15.05.2003 Elva G 9,88 
9. Geiri Kuusik 2004 Kõrveküla PK 9,98 
10. Karoliine Maria Pihlapuu 2003 Laeva PK 10,08 
11. Carmel Konsin 22.06.2003 Ülenurme G 10,20 
12. Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja KK 10,23 
13. Romili Eelmäe 28.05.2005 Luunja KK 10,33 
14. Kertu Sinimäe 02.09.2003 Ülenurme G 10,51 
15. Hanna-Greta Mihhailova 2004 Kõrveküla PK 10,70 
16. Victoria Verevsoo 20.08.2004 Luunja KK 10,88 
17. Karen Kristal Anne Dunaway 2005 Kõrveküla PK 11,19 
 
TB 60 m jooks 
1. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu KK 8,62 
2. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva G 8,71 
3. Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G 9,01 
4. Mona Saar 2002 Võnnu KK 9,18 
5. Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G 9,24 
6. Ülleri Kärner 15.10.2002 Ülenurme G 9,37 
7. Elise Täär 24.02.2002 Rannu Kool 9,64 
8. Astrid Uus 19.03.2002 Luunja KK 9,69 
9. Silja-Liis Öpik 2002 Hiie Kool 9,85 
10. Kirily Pärnamägi 21.11.2002 Ülenurme G 9,99 
11. Ilona Reinsare 2002 Hiie Kool 10,05 
12. Karina Põlluveer 2001 Hiie Kool 10,66 
 
TA 60 m jooks 
1. Maria Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja KK 8,87 
2. Hann -Lii Piirsoo 2000 Võnnu KK 9,14 
3. Anete Veerema 1999 Hiie Kool 9,41 
4. Cätlyn Kikerpill 4.07.1999 Lähte ÜG 9,81 
5. Daisi Opras 1999 Hiie Kool 9,96 
 
NJ 60 m jooks 
1. Kairit Kits 13.08.1998 Lähte ÜG 8,63 
2. Carola Kuus 17.07.1998 Luunja KK 9,27 
 
TC 200 m jooks 
1. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva G 32,26 
2. Maili Karus 21.03.2004 Luunja KK 33,35 
3. Elina Liblik 5.02.2003 Ülenurme G 33,76 
4. Geiri Kuusik 2004 Kõrveküla PK 34,39 
5. Hanna-Greta Mihhailova 2004 Kõrveküla PK 36,24 
 
TB 200 m jooks 
1. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu KK 28,44 
2. Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G 29,88 
3. Silja-Liis Õpik 2002 Hiie Kool 32,96 
4. Mona Saar 2002 Võnnu KK 33,66 
5. Amanda Margaret Treier 2002 Kõrveküla PK 34,02 
6. Ilona Reinsare 2002 Hiie Kool 34,69 
7. Sandra Hani 11.03.2002 Luunja KK 35,27 
 
TA 200 m jooks 
1. Maria Ivanova 5.03.1999 Luunja KK 30,29 
2. Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 2000 Võnnu KK 32,40 
3. Kristiina Leilop 2000 Hiie Kool 32,49 
4. Anete Veerema 1999 Hiie Kool 33,02 
5. Ann-Ornella Öpik 1999 Hiie Kool 36,40 
 
 



NJ 200 m jooks 
1. Kairit Kits 13.08.1998 Lähte ÜG 28,99 
2. Kristiina Soe 8.05.1997 Lähte ÜG 31,92 
3. Carola Kuus 17.07.1998 Luunja KK 33,27 
4. Siive Kams 16.11.1997 Lähte ÜG 35,21 
 
TC 600 m jooks 
1. Getriin Marii Lessing 15.05.2003 Elva G 1.58,88 
2. Anette Huum 2003 Laeva PK 2.07,20 
3. Laura Tamm 2004 Kõrveküla PK 2.07,89 
4. Kärol Aali 1.06.2001 Luunja KK 2.16,77 
5. Kaire Müürsepp 2002 Laeva PK 2.33,40 
 
TB 600 m jooks 
1. Eliise Anijalg 3.10.2001 Lähte ÜG 1.58,82 
2. Birgit Soo 2001 Võnnu KK 2.20,37 
3. Mari-Liis Rammi 2002 Laeva PK 2.21,74 
 
TA 800 m jooks 
1. Helerin Pilden 2000 Võnnu KK 2.55,25 
 
NJ 800 m jooks 
1. Kristiina Soe 8.05.1997 Lähte ÜG 2.42,68 
 
TC 60 m tõkkejooks 
1. Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 Ülenurme G 10,40 
2. Loore-Marta Kaljuvee 19.03.2003 Elva G 10,71 
3. Liisa Sakson 28.09.2003 Rannu Kool 11,88 
4. Carmel Konsin 22.06.2003 Ülenurme G 12,92 
5. Aleksandra Järv 19.11.2003 Luunja KK 13,60 
6. Laivi Põdoja 6.08.2002 Rannu Kool 11,82 
 
TB 60 m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
1. Eliise Anijalg 3.10.2001 Lähte ÜG 9,47 
 
NJ 60 m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1. Berit Kera 1998 Nõo RG 12.86 
 
TC kõrgushüpe 
1. Loore-Marta Kaljuvee 19.03.2003 Elva G 1.40 
2. Eva Kübard 12.08.2003 Luunja KK 1.25 
3. Liisa Sakson 28.09.2003 Rannu Kool 1.20 
4. Maili Karus 21.03.2004 Luunja KK 1.15 
5. Aleksandra Järv 19.11.2003 Luunja KK 1.10 
6. Iiris Rehme 28.02.2004 Elva G 1.05 
 Annika Vaasa 2003 Vara PK NH 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Kadi Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva G 1.40 
2. Elise Täär 24.02.2002 Rannu KK 1.30 
3. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunj a KK 1.05 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 1.60 
2. Brita Lii Sei 15.11.2000 Ülenurme G 1.35 
3. Ann Ornella Õpik 1999 Hiie Kool 1.35 
4. Signe Juškina  Rannu Kool 1.25 
5. Kristiina Leilop 2000 Hiie Kool 1.20 
 
 



TC kaugushüpe (äratõuge kastist) 
1. Carmen Beljajev 27.03.2003 Elva G 4.45 
2. Liisa Sakson 28.09.2003 Rannu KK 4.39 
3. Marianne Kivi 6.04.2003 Ülenurme G 4.32 
4. Jennifer Makko 4.06.2003 Luunja KK 4.16 
5. Kaisa Kaine 20.07.2004 Rannu KK 3.90 
6. Hanna-Grete Mihhailova 2004 Kõrveküla PK 3.77 
7. Kätriin Kivimets 2004 Kõrveküla PK 3.69 
8. Grete Karsna 2004 Kõrveküla PK 3.66 
9. Getriin Marii Lessing 15.05.2003 Elva G 3.57 
10. Karen Kristal Anne Dunaway 2005 Kõrveküla PK 3.56 
11. Elina Papp 21.12.2003 Luunja KK 3.49 
12. Karolin Kangur 10.06.2005 Luunja KK 3.41 
13. Victoia Verevsoo 20.08.2004 Luunja KK 3.30 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1. Eliise Anijalg 3.10.2001 Lähte ÜG 4.73 
2. Gerda Kõvamaa 18.06.2002 Ülenurme G 4.56 
3. Jaana Otsa 3.07.2001 Võnnu KK 4.27 
4. Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G 4.12 
5. Hanna Paalmäe 27.03.2002 Elva G 3.94 
6. Silja-Liis Õpik 2002 Hiiie Kool 3.90 
7. Elise Täär 24.02.2002 Rannu Kool 3.84 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1. Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 Lähte ÜG 4.69 
2. Ann Ornella Õpik 1999 Hiie Kool 4.30 
3. Brita Lii Sei 15.11.2000 Ülenurme G 4.30 
4. Kristiina Leilop 2000 Hiie Kool 3.98 
5. Anete Veerema 1999 Hiie Kool 3.69 
6. Cätlyn Kikerpill 4.07.1999 Lähte ÜG 3.66 
7. Daisi Odras 1999 Hiie Kool 3.11 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1. Kairit Kits 13.08.1998 Lähte ÜG 4.41 
2. Berit Kera 20.04.1998 Nõo RG 3.75 
3. Siive Kams 16.11.1997 Lähte ÜG 3.35 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Laura Pihlik 19.11.2002 Kõrveküla PK 9.10 
2. Laivi Põldoja 6.08.2002 Rannu Kool 8.41 
3. Eliise Altmäe 19.10.2001 Luunja KK 8.09 
4. Hanna Paalmäe 27.03.2002 Elva G 7.09 
5. Karina Põlluveer 2001 Hiie Kool 7.04 
6. Egle Oolberg 8.11.2001 Luunja KK 7.04 
7. Angelika Pohla 29.01.2002 Luunja KK 7.04 
8. Birgit Soo 2001 Võnnu KK 6.72 
9. Kaisa Vau 10.03.2002 Ülenurme G 6.50 
10. Stina Varik 11.10.2001 Kõrveküla PK 6.11 
11. Ilona Reinsare 2002 Hiie Kool 6.06 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Margit Kalk 16.06.1999 Ülenurme G 12.93 
2. Helen Ülper 30.05.2000 Rannu Kool 10.11 
3. Daisi Odras 1999 Hiie Kool 7.08 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Siive Kams 16.11.1997 Lähte ÜG 9.00 
2. Berit Kera 20.04.1998 Nõo RG 8.09 
 



C-kl. 4 x 200 m  
1. Elva Gümnaasium 2.07,85 
 Loore-Marta Kaljuvee, Markus Andreas Tamm, Carmen Beljajev, Martin Elias Tamm 
2. Kõrveküla Põhikool 2.13,39 
 Kätriin Kivimets, Uku Renek Kronbergs, Grete Karsna, Marcus Agarmaa 
3. Luunja Keskkool 2.20,19 
 Maili Karus, Reno-Rene Padar,  Karolin Kangur, Enrico Raat 
 
B-kl. 4 x 200 m  
1. Elva Gümnaasium 1.54,37 
 Kadi-Liis Hansen, Ats Tragel, Hanna Paalmäe, Edward Henno 
2. Luunja Keskkool 2.03,22 
 Astrid Uus, Gerret Ustav, Sandra Hani, Tanel Saimre 
3. Võnnu Keskkool 2.04,45 
 Mona Saar, Martin Roose, Jaana Otsa, Karl Kaldjärv 
4. Hiie Kool 2.05,45 
 Silja Liis Öpik, Karl Kristjan Kajak, Ilona Reinsare, Toomas Adli 
 
A-kl. 4 x 200 m  
1. Hiie Kool 2.02,55 
 Kristiina Leilop, Indrek Treštšev, Anette Veerema, Tabel Tuul 
 
 


